Attorney Docket No. 014-1A-1

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0362

(Rev. 03-01)	Form Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings $\rangle \rangle \rangle \nabla \nabla \nabla \nabla \nabla \nabla$	T T T T				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
PETER M. REDFORD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
DONALD S. STERN	Name: TV Interactive Data Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 1 Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Mr. Peter M. Redford Chief Executive Officer				
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 22293 Old Logging Rd.				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Gatos State: CA ZIP: 95033				
Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
Execution Date: June 30, 1994					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	······································				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,597,307 01/28/1997				
	5,795,156 08/18/1998				
Additional numbers	attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved : 2				
Name: Charles E. Krueger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41);\$80.00				
Law Office of Charles E. Krueger	⊠ Enclosed				
P.O. Box 5607					
Walnut Creek, CA 94596	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Tel (925) 944-3320	8. Deposit account number;				
Fax (925) 944-3363	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE				
-	ie and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original				
	\mathcal{D}				
Charles E. Krueger	Dec. 15 November 22 2006				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Atty. Reg. No. 30,077					
Total number of pages includi Mail documents to be n	ng cover sheet, attachments and document : 5 + OVE VIT CARD For ecorded with required cover to:				
Commissioner of Patents:	and Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231				
	PATENT				

700300002

ATTY. Docket No. N #72289492

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Feter M. Redford	of	22293 Old Logging Road Los Caros CA 95030
Donald S. Stern	of	P.C.Box 610631 San Jose, CA 95161

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>TV Interactive Data Corporation</u>. = <u>California</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>2150 Trade Zone</u> <u>Boulevard. Suite 103. San Jose, CA 95131</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

AN INTERACTIVE BOOK, KACAZINE AND AUDIO/VIDEO COMPACT DISK BOX

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-nemed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this BC day of JUNE . 1984
1.11
Peter H. Redford
State of <u>(altrin ()</u>) sr.
county of Sunta (1000) st.
On Sund 31 1914 before as Marthur E. Truble
person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/shew executed the same in his factorial is
suthorized capacity(iss), and that by his/hes/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(m) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sual.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 1 -

Comm. #989117

TA CLARK CO

Atty. Docket No. N-2726 US

Executed this day of		•	19/1
-	Level 1	45	
÷	Donald S. Stern)	
State of (1. (
County of an laller) ss.			
on 5 36 19414 befor	· ··· Alad	bel T	~~)(e
personally appeared Distand	<u> </u>		Personally
-income to me or proved to me on the person(e) whose name(S) is(are) sub acknowledged to me that he/she/they	scribed to the w	dthin instru	ment and

authorized capacity(ier), and that by his/her/ebeir signature(s) on the instrument the person(T), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS wy hand and official seal.

Martha E. Trujilo Comm. #989117 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFOR BANTA CLARA COUNTY Ö - 1-rent M

- ال SIGNATURE OF NOTARY s,

RELUI DED PATENT AND TRADEMARK

JUL - 1 1794

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 12/01/2006